

Mahalaxmi Branch Ground Floor, Sambhav Tirth CHSL., 2-A, Bhulabhai Desai Road, Haji All, Mumbai-400026 Tel.: +91-22-23514642 / 23511599 / 23526015, 23525635 /

23516037 / 23512911 / 23538915 manalaxmi.mumbaisouth@bankofindia.co.in. www.bankofindia.com

POSSESSION NOTICE

(For Immovable property)

Possession of the Securities charged to the Bank under Section 13(4) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002.

Mr. Kunal Kumar Prajapati

Chavandai Residency "B" CHS, Parsik Nagar, Opp. Maitri Vatika, Flat No. B-103, 1st Floor, B-Wing, Kharegaon, Kalwa West, Thane-400605

The undersigned, being the authorized officer, of Bank of India Mahalaxmi Branch, Ground Floor, Sambhav Tirth CHSL, 2-A, Bhulabhai Desai Road, Haji Aii, Mumbai-400026, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002, and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(2) read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 18.08.2023. calling upon the Borrower. Mr. Kunal Kumar Prajapati to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 89,87,600.00 (Rupees Eighty-nine lakhs eighty-seven thousand six hundred only) plus interest within a period of 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public, that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described here in below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on this 2nd day of November, of the year

The Borrower, in particular, and the public in general, are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank of India for total amount of being Rs. 89,87,600.00 (Rupees Eighty-nine lakhs eighty-seven thousand six hundred only) thereon.

Description of Moveable / Immoveable Property

All the part and parcel of the property consisting of In Home Loan - Immoveable Property situated at Flat No. B-103, admeasuring 1050 Sq.Ft. BUA on 1st Floor, B-Wing, Chavandai Residency CHSL (Society Reg No. TNA/(TNA)/HSG/TC/21204/YEAR 2009 dated 27.08.2009 situated on the land bearing Survey No. 108 and Hissa no. 1, 2(p), 2-b of village Parsik, Dist. Thane 400605 standing in the name of Mr. Kunal Kumar Prajapati.

(B. Srinagesh) Chief Manager & Date: 02.11.2023 **AUTHORISED OFFICER**



CORRINGENDUM rigendum to paper publication published on 10th Oct 2023 in newspaper Free Press Journal and Navshakti for e-auction notice scheduled on 17th November 2023, the general public is hereby informed that the property listed under item no 4 of Mr Sandip Sham Bhatia situated at "Flat No 201,2nd Floor, Green Vile CHSL Sanghvi Garden Nr Union Bank of India, Manpada Road, Nadivali Dombivali Thane 421306 . Area 560 sq.ft BUA. In the name of Mr Sandip Sham Bhatia wherein please reserve price will be Rs 26,20,000.00 (Rupees Twenty Six Lakhs Twenty Thousand Only), and EMD amount as Rs 2,62,000.00 (Rupees Two Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Only) instead of incorrect reserve price Rs 78,00,000.00 & EMD Rs 7,80,000.00 respectively." All other terms and conditions of e-auction as mentioned in the original notice to rema

Place: Mumbai.

OFFICE OF THE RECOVERY OFFICER - I/II

1993 AND RULE 2 OF SECOND SCHEDULE TO THE INCOMETAX ACT, 1961.

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL MUMBAI (DRT 3)

1st Floor, MTNL Telephone Exchange Building, Sector-30 À, Vashi

Navi Mumbai- 400703

DEMAND NOTICE

NOTICE UNDER SECTIONS 25 TO 28 OF THE RECOVERY OF DEBTS & BANKRUPTCY ACT

RP NO. 175 OF 2023

BANK OF INDIA

M/S MAYANK PRINTS

Office At: -Flat No. 04, Om Krishna Chs Ltd. Near Swami Samarth Math, Bhusa Ali, Kalwa West, District Thane-400605. **Also At: -** Office No. 01, Basemen ArihantTower,B-Cabinet, Railway Quarter Road, Thane West-400602.

This is to notify that as per the Recovery Certificate issued in pursuance of orders passed by the Presiding Officer, DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL MUMBAI (DRT 3) in OA/1157/2018 an amount of Rs 12,10,980.85 (Rupees Twelve Lakh Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty and Paise Eighty Five Only)

along with pendent lite and future interest and costs has become due against

You are hereby directed to pay the above sum within 15 days of the receipts of

the notice, failing which the recovery shall be made in accordance with the

Recovery of Debts -Due to Banks and Financial Institutions Act, 1993 and Rules there under.

You are hereby ordered to declare on an affidavit the particulars of your assets

You are hereby ordered to appear before the undersigned on 11-01-2024 a 02.30 PM. for further proceedings.

(a) Such interests as is payable for the period commencing immediately after this notice of the certificate / execution proceedings.(b) All costs, charges and expenses incurred in respect of the service of this

notice and warrants and other processes, and all other proceedings taken fo

iven under my hand and the seal of the Tribunal, on this date: 26.10.2023

In addition to the sum aforesaid, you will also be liable to pay

CD-1. M/S MAYANK PRINTS (PROP: NILESH KASHIRAM MAHADIK)

you (Jointly and severally).

recovering the amount due.

on or before the next date of hearing

Authorised Officer Punjab National Bank

[See Regulation 33(2)]
By Regd. A/D, Dasti failing which by Publication

FORM NO. 14



abandoned.

Dated this 06/11/2023

SANTACRUZ EAST BRANCH Shop No B-1, B-2 & B-3 Spring Time Co-op Housing society Ltd, Junction of 7th & 3rd Cross Road, TPS No 3, Golibar Road, EMAIL- ubin0576255@unionbankofindia.bank

A/4 Jalkirti Apts., Jairaj Nagar, Borivali (W), Mumbai 400091

M/s Nakasha Dynamix LLP

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2002 Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 read with provision to Rule 8 (6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is given to public at large that we are negotiating to redevelop all that piece and parcel

of the land together being CTS No. 2247/A/3 admeasuring 1037.00 Sq. Mtrs.; CTS No.2247/A/2 admeasuring 172.26 Sq. Mtrs. and CTS No.2247/A/4 admeasuring 154.97 Sq.

Mtrs. situated at near Eksar Talao, D. N. Mhatre Road, Opp. St. Rocks College, Village Eksar

Taluka Borivali, Mumbai 400103, MSD along with the buildings known as AJANTA VISHAL

CO-OP. HSG. SO. LTD. a Co-operative Housing Society registered under the Maharashtra

having any claim or interest against or to the said Property or any part thereof of whatsoever nature by way of sale, assignment, mortgage, trust, lien, gift, charge, possession, inheritance,

lease, tenancy, maintenance, easement, or otherwise howsoever, are hereby required to

make the same known in writing to the undersigned along with documentary evidence within 14 days from the date of publication of this notice failing which we shall complete the said

transaction and all such claims hereinafter, if any shall be deemed to have been waived and or

Co-operative Societies Act, 1960 under Registration No. BOM/HSG/PR/8523/81. All persons

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower/s and Guarantor/s, that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Union Bank of India, **Santacruz East Branch** (Secured Creditor) will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS". "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS" basis on 29th November 2023, for recovery of Rs. 2,60,67,420.70 as on 31/01/2023 with further interest, cost & expenses (Subject to subsequent recovery) together with interest at contractual rate due to the Union Bank Of India Santacruz East Branch, being Secured Creditors from M/S ANANTA INTERIOR, MR. SANJEEV KUMAR DHAMU, MRS. SEEMA SANJEEV KUMAR **DHAMU.** The details of the description of the properties for auction, reserve price, EMD

Description of immovable secured assets to be Sold:
Residential Flat No. 402 admeasuring 510 Sq. ft. (1 BHK + WC +Bath), Fourth Floor, Wing-B, Silver Square, CTS No 5621, Sunder Nagar(extension), Kalina, Santacruz east, Mumbai-400 055, in the name of Mr Sanjeev Kumar Dhamu and Mrs. Seema Sanjeev Kumar Dhamu

RESERVE PRICE Rs. 1,13,56,200.00

EMD Payable Rs. 11,35,620.00 Date & Time of Inspection of above properties: 31-05-2023 between 2.00 PN Contact details for Inspection of Properties : Sandeep Kumar 9022831713 Last Date for Submission of EMD Amount is 28th November 2023 before 5.00 PM. Date of E-Auction and Time: 29th November 2023 between 10:00 am to 05:00 pm detailed terms and conditions of sale please refer to the link provided in Secured Creditor's www.mstcecommerce.com.Further.intending.bidders.can.also.collect.a.copy.of.the.detailec erms & conditions from the Authorized officer in the above mentioned address STATUTORY 30/15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) / Rule 9(1) OF SECURITY

INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002 This may also be treated as notice under Rule 8(6) / Rule 9 (1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to the borrower/s and quarantor/s of the said loan about the holding of E-Auction Sale on the above mentioned date.

Place : - Mumbai Chief Manager & Authorized Officer



Bandhan
Regional Office: Netaji Marg, Nr. Mithakhali Six Roads,
Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-6. Phone: +91-79-26421671-Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-6. Phone: +91-79-26421671-75

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL MUMBAI (DRT 3)

(RATNESH KUMAR)

RECOVERY OFFICER-I

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorized Officer issued demand notice on the date mentioned against the account stated hereinafter calling upon them to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of said notice. The borrower(s), having failed to repay the amount notice is hereby given to the borrower(s) and the public in general, that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules 2002 on the date mentioned against the loar account. The borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of the Bank for the amounts, interest costs and charges thereon. The borrowers'/borrowers' attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured asset.

Name of borrower(s), Gaurantor & Loan Account No.	Description of property mortgaged (Secured Asset)	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Symbolic Possession Notice	Outstanding Amt. as on Date of Demand Notice
Mr. Ganpat Madhavrao Jadhav Mrs. Mahananda Ganpat Jadhav Mr. Tukaram Sitaram Mhade 20003100002149	All that piece and parcel of the immovable property admeasuring about 376 Sq.ft. situated at Final Plot No.1, D-202, Gokul Dham Residency, Wada Bhiwandi Road, Gokul Nagar, At: Kudus (CT)-400601, Wada, Dist: Palghar and bounded by: North: Building, East: Building, West: Building, South: Building	15.11.2022	04.11.2023	Rs.5,60,153.11
Mr. Anand Surendra Rana Mrs. Guddi Devi Rana 20003100003279	All that piece and parcel of the immovable property admeasuring about 280 sq.ft. situated at Final Plot No.31, 206 Shubh Apartment, Rani Shigaon, Ganesh Nagar, Boisar (CT)-401501, Palghar, Dist: Thane and bounded by: North: Building, East: Building, West: Open Space, South: Building	15.11.2022	04.11.2023	Rs.5,85,626.71
Diago, Dolahas Thoma				Authorized Officer

Authorised Office Bandhan Bank Limited



Date: 07/11/2023

The Brihanmumbai Electric Supply & Transport Undertaking (OF THE BRIHANMUMBAI MAHANAGARPALIKA)



GENERAL MANAGER

Online Tenders are invited from the qualified Contractors having requisite experience/ having registration in respective class & category with other Govt. and Semi-Govt. organisations. B. E.S. & T. Undertaking adopted NIC-Tendering online system for all the tenders for civil & electrification works, which are costing more than Rs. 3.00 lakhs. Tenderers are required to purchase/submit the tenders through said e-tendering online system only.

Details of the works are as under

Sr. No.	Tender No	Name of Work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Price of Tender Form (excluding GST) (Rs.)	Date of Tender opening
1	CEC/E/143/ 2023-24	Renewal of Electrical wiring in O & M (N/W) Department at 3rd floor Prabhadevi Receiving Station at Worli.	282761.00	8000.00	300.00	21.11.2023
2	CEC/C3/144/ 2023-24	Providing & fixing Structural Steel members trench covers on existing L.V. & H.V. trenches at various Substation in the North East Zone of supply Branch.	274599.00	8000.00	300.00	21.11.2023
3	CEC/C3/145/ 2023-24	Providing & fixing of M.S. Grating weldmesh & St. steel on manhole at various Substation at North East Zone.	270962.00	8000.00	300.00	21.11.2023
4	CEC/C4/146/ 2023-24	Cleaning of sewer waste storm water lines/open drains Septic tanks etc.at various premises under the jurisdiction of majas & marol Bus Depot.	269286.00	8000.00	300.00	21.11.2023
5	CEC/E/147/ 2023-24	Servicing and maintenance contract (comprehensive) of Raising & lowering Mechanism of 7 Nos. High Mast Towers at Kurla and Ghatkopar Bus Depot for five years.	256665.00	8000.00	300.00	21.11.2023
6	CEC/C3/148/ 2023-24	Repairs to staircase portion of Traffic Building at Wadala Bus Depot.	245638.00	8000.00	300.00	21.11.2023
7	CEC/C4/149/ 2023-24	Cleaning of sewer waste storm water lines, Inspection Chambers, manholes septic tanks, etc. under the jurisdiction of shivaji Nagar Bus Depot.	236249.00	8000.00	300.00	21.11.2023
8	CEC/C4/150/ 2023-24	Operation of water pumps at Magathane Bus Depot.	226987.00	8000.00	300.00	21.11.2023
9	CEC/C3/151/ 2023-24	Repairs to pot holes near Out Gate & In Gate at Vidyavihar Bus Station.	224133.00	8000.00	300.00	17.11.2023
10	CEC/C4/152/ 2023-24	Cleaning & disnfecting all underground & overhead water storage tanks in the jurisdiction of parel section of Building Department (south) (2023-2024).	216271.00	8000.00	300.00	17.11.2023
11	CEC/C4/153/ 2023-24	Cleaning of sewer waste storm water lines, Inspection Chambers, manholes etc.& septic tank of Bus Depots & Bus stations & Relief Shelters Staff & Officer Quarters under the jurisdiction of Deonar Bus Depot.	192266.00	5000.00	300.00	17.11.2023
12	CEC/C3/154/ 2023-24	Mandap and Ancillary arrangement in connection with function of Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar 67th Mahaparinirvan Din 2023 at Shivaji Park, Dadar.	138264.00	5000.00	300.00	17.11.2023
13	CEC/C3/155/ 2023-24	Renovation of BEST Employees Association Library Office near Gate No. 4 at Dadar Workshop.	134932.00	5000.00	300.00	17.11.2023
14	CEC/C3/156 (R1)/2023-24	Replacing existing deteriorated TW doors of store room & electric cabin & dilapidated MS flat steel double shutter door of lifting bay alongwith allied civil works at Sir Pochkhanwala Receiving Substation Worli.	133550.00	5000.00	300.00	17.11.2023
15	CEC/C4/157/ 2023-24	Cleaning & disinfecting all underground & overhead water storage tanks of various premises under the jurisdiction of Malvani, Poisar & Gorai Bus Depot (2023-2024).	124348.00	5000.00	300.00	17.11.2023
16	CEC/E/158 (R1)/2023-24	Electrification of Addition and Alteration in existing Relief Shelter at Jijamata Udyan Byculla.	123983.00	5000.00	300.00	17.11.2023
17	CEC/E/159/ 2023-24	Servicing and Maintenance Contract (comprehensive) of Raising & Loweing Mechanism of 3 No. high Mast Towers at Bandra Bus depot for five years.	110000.00	5000.00	300.00	17.11.2023

Copies of tender forms will be issued to only those Contractors / Firms (shall bring the said documents).

- Preference will be given to those Contractors possessing valid registration certificate with Government or any Statutory Authority for the work of similar nature in appropriate class and category. (Applicable for all Sr. Nos.).
- Who possess enrollment certificate issued by GST Authority.
- Who have carried out works of similar nature and magnitude in the past. (applicable for all Sr. Nos.).
- Who possess Electrical Contractor Licence (LEC) (applicable to Sr.Nos. 1, 5, 16, 17).

On submission of the list of works carried out during last five years with supporting documents, copies of tender forms can be obtained from the office of the Chief Engineer (Civil), B.E.S.& T. Undertaking, Electric House, 1st floor, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 001 between 10.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M. and 1.30 P.M. to 3.00 P.M. from Monday to Friday on payment of the price (non-refundable) indicated against each item of work plus G.S.T.@ 5%. Copies of tender forms will not be sent by post and only unconditional tenders will be considered.

Sealed Tenders will be received upto 3.00 P.M. on the closing date indicated above and will be opened immediately thereafter.

The Earnest Money in the form of Cash or Demand Draft (drawn in favour of 'The BEST Undertaking') should be deposited in Cash Department of the Undertaking before 12.30 P.M. on the closing date indicated above.

The Undertaking reserves the right to accept and reject the tender without assigning any reasons. The Undertaking also reserve the right to postpone the date of opening the date of tender. *Note: This notice is also uploaded on official web site of the BEST Undertaking viz. www.bestundertaking.com

PRO / CEC / 100 / 2023

NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, NASHIK PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT (WATER SUPPLY)

E-Tender Notice No.08/2023-24

1) Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik invites bids for D/P/C RCC ESR 20.00 lakh liter capacity This Work publish E Tender Notice No. 08/2023-24 Last Date & Time of Issue of Blank Tender form. 09/11/2023 to 04/12/2023 UPTO 3.00 website http://mahatenders.gov.in Public Health Engineering Department, (WS) Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik. The detailed tender notice, document would be available on www.mahatenders.gov.in

Note: All the following necessary instructions / clarifications will be published on the online website. Sd/-

> Superintending Engineer, Public Health Engineering Department, (W.S.) Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik

जनसंपर्क/जा.क्र/३२६ दि.६/११/२०२३

Leauction sale notice for sale of immovable assets under the securitisation and reconstruction of financial assets and enforcement of security interest act, 2002 under rule 8(5) read with proviso to rule 8 (6) of the security interest (enforcement) rule, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the borrower (s) and guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the secured creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the authorised officer of Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited hereinafter referred to as, "KMBL", in behalf of Fullerton India Home Finance Company Ltd hereinafter referred to as, "IFHCL" on 11.09, 20/3, and pursuant to the assignment of debt hereinafter referred to as, "IFHCL" on 11.09, 20/3, and pursuant to the assignment of their in favour of Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited by "FIHFCL", the property will be sold on "as is where is", "as is what is", and "whatever there is" basis on 20, 12, 20/25 between 12/00 pm to 01:00 pm with unlimited extension of 5 minutes, for recovery of Rs, 79, 27, 600 (Rupees seventy nine lakh wenty seven thousand six hundred only as of 0.11, 20/33 along with future interest application of 5.050, 2007 (17, 2073), and pursuant of the control of

I Flori No. 3U, North: Plot No. 26, South: 15 Mtrs Wide Road.

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of sub section 8 of section 13, of the sarfaes act, in respect of the time available, to redeem the secured asset. Public in general and borrower in particular please take notice that if in case auction scheduled herein falls for any reason whatsoever then secured creditor may enforce security interest by way of sale through private treaty, at the discretion of the secured creditor. In case of any clarification/requirement regarding assets under sale, bidder may contactom. Pankai rai (+91 7 f88003667), &mr. Rajender dahly (+91 8448 (54451), mr. Anuj bhasin (+91 97641 230) ahot mr. Ratenst mishtar et 91 897661 9351). For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the lini https://www.kotak.com/en/banks.auctions.htmlprovided in kotak mahindra bank website i.e. www.kotak.com/en/banks.auctions.in/

Authorised Officer For Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd Place: Thane Date: 07.11.2023

ICICI BANK LIMITED

Regd. Office: ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodara - 390007 Notice of loss of share certificates

NOTICE is hereby given that the following Share Certificates issued by the company are stated to have been lost or misplaced and the registered share holders thereof have applied for issue of Duplicate Certificates.

Notice is hereby given that the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates to the below mentioned persons unless valid objection is received by the company within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. No claims will be entertained by the company with respect to the original share certificates subsequent to the issue of duplicate thereof.

Folio No.	Name of the Holders	Certificate Nos.	Distinctive Nos.	Shares
	Tasneem Johar Zojwalla &	1086	730501 - 1000	500
101178	Sakina Abdu ll abhai Harnesswala	900929	5829906741 - 6790	50

Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the said Share Certificates should lodge his/her/their claim with all supporting documents with the company at its registered office. If no valid and legitimate claim is received within 15 days of publication of this notice, the company will proceed to issue Letter of confirmation in lieu of duplicate Share Certificates to the person listed above and no further claim would be entertained from any other person(s).

Date: 07 November 2023 Place: Mumbai



एचओ/३६२९/के.एम.जे.पी. रुग्णालय दि. ०७.११.२०२३

जाहीरात

क्र. अतिआयुक्त/प. उप/२७१७/डी दि. ३०/१०/२०२३ अन्वये परिचारीका यांची क्रांतीवीर महात्मा ज्योतीबा फुले रुग्णालय विक्रोळी (प्.) येथे खालील एकूण दहा (१०) पदांसाठी इच्छक उमेदवारांकडून दि. २१/११/२०२३ पर्यंत अर्ज मागविण्यात येत आहेत. अर्ज करण्याकरीता, संबंधित आस्थापना कर्मचारी यांच्याशी साप्ताहीक सुट्टी व सार्वजनिक सुट्टी वगळून कार्यालयीन वेळेत संपर्क साधावा.

पदनाम	पदे
परिचारीका	१०

कंत्राटी तत्वावर 'परिचारीका' या संवर्गातील पदे भरण्याकरीता खालील प्रमाणे अर्हता प्रस्ताविण्यात येत आहे.

शैक्षणिक अर्हता

१. मराठी भाषा परीक्षा उत्तीर्ण प्रमाणपत्र आवश्यक आहे.

नर्सिंग डिप्लोमा प्रमाणपत्र आवश्यक आहे.

३. उमेदवार महाराष्ट्र नर्सिंग कौन्सिलकडे (MNC) नोंदणीकृत

४. उमेदवार एम एम सी आय टी परीक्षा उत्तीर्ण झाल्याचे प्रमाणपत्र आवश्यक आहे.

सदर उमेदवारांना मराठी भाषेचे ज्ञान आवश्यक आहे (वाचणे बोलणे).

अटी आणि शर्ती

१. सदर कंत्राटी तत्वावरील नियुक्त्या ह्या एका वेळी सहा महिन्यांसाठी किंवा नियमित तत्त्वावर सदर पदे भरेपर्यंत यापैकी जे अगोदर असेल एवढ्या कालावधीसाठी (दर ३० दिवसांनी एक दिवसांचा सेवा खंड देऊन) निव्वळ तात्पुरत्या स्वरूपात असतील.

२. सदर उमेदवाराने रु. २००/- च्या बॉन्डपेपरवर करारनामा लिहन सदर उमेदवारास रु. ३०,०००/- (रुपये तीस हजार फक्त) एवढे

वेतन निश्चित केलेले आहे. अन्य कोणताही भत्ता दिला जाणार

४. त्यांची नेमणूक निञ्वळ कंत्राटी तत्वावर तात्पुरत्या स्वरूपात

सदर उमेदवारास रुग्णालयात/प्रसुतिगृहात तिन्ही पाळींमध्ये काम

त्यांना कंत्राटी कालावधीत कोणतीही नैमितीक रजा व इतर रजा अनुज्ञेय नाहीत. कंत्राटी कालावधीत काम करणाऱ्या उमेदवारांची सेवा

महापालिकेच्या नियमित तत्वावरील सेवेसाठी सेवाजेष्ठतेसाठी विचारात घेतली जाणार नाही.

सदर पदे निञ्वळ कंत्राटी तत्वावर ३० दिवसानंतर ०१ दिवसाचा सेवाखंड देऊन नंतरच पुढील कार्यालयीन आदेश पारित करण्यात

संबंधित आस्थापना प्रमुखांच्या शिफारसीने असमाधानकारक कामाकरीता किंवा कोणत्याही कारणासाठी उमेदवारांची सेवा कोणतीही पूर्वसूचना दिल्याशिवाय समाप्त करण्यात येईल.

१०. सदर नियुक्त्या ह्या निव्वळ कंत्राटी तत्वावर असल्याने त्यांना महापालिकेत कायमस्वरूपी तत्त्वावरील नोकरीचा हक्क असणार

११. उमेदवारास कोणत्याही मा. न्यायालयात जाता येणार नाही.

सही/-प्रमुख वैद्यकीय अधिकारी क्रा.म.ज्यो. फुले महापालिका सर्वसाधारण रुग्णालय, कन्नमवार नगर,

विक्रोळी (पूर्व)

पीआरओ/१९१२/एडीव्ही/२०२३-२४

कुठेही पाणी साचू देऊ नका, डासांना निमंत्रण देऊ नका